To: (T AT o rivm.ni]; (GEER (EEES I EETI @ rivn. ni]
From: ( (10)(2e)

Sent: Thur 5/7/2020 1:29:48 PM

Subject: RE: IMPACT - next update

Received: Thur 5/7/2020 1:29:49 PM

Aanvraagformulier COVID-19 bottom-up ronde P| v2 LR.docx

alell  (10)(2e)

In de bijlage vind je het projectvoorstel met mijn feedback.
Ik denk inderdaad dat het goed is om hier apart in op te laten nemen.

Groeten,

(10)(2e)

From: BEEIEC)] (10)(2e) K& (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>

Sent: donderdag 7 mei 2020 12:21
To: (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>; ( <SUIEDES @ rivm.nl>

Subject: FW: IMPACT - next update
Importance: High

Zie nu pas dat dit een zonmw aanvraag betreft, hier| (2e) ohort apart in op laten nemen?

Ps: ik heb er nog niet naar kunnen kijken, zal dat nog doen maar hoor graag ook jullie comments

rrom: [N €Eouu.n>

Sent: woensdag 6 mei 2020 16:09

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) (10)(2e)
i i (10)2e)
(10)(2e)

Subject: IMPACT - next update
Dear all,

ZonMw opened the second COVID-19 call last Sunday. Max budget is for 24 months. The deadline is 14 May,
2pm. It is a two-stage procedure.

[{iE8land | have worked on a first version of a proposal which is attached. There are a few points:
+ Could you please let me know if you don't want to be included, then | can remove your name from the email
list.
« If applicable, could you please fill in the cohort details in the pre-proposal (in green-blue)

« Please provide comments, or even better: give suggestions for edits  :-)

« Bear in mind that the max length of the pre-proposal is 3 pages, and we have already reached that limit. For text
that goes in, other parts have to go out or be shortened. Suggestions are welcome.

+ We haven't finalised the budget yet, but anticipated a small amount for all cohorts for cost-recovery and data
management, I'll circulate that soon.

« So that we can still work on the comments: Can you please send them back by Saturday, 9 May 2020 at the very
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latest.

Thanks a lot and kind regards,

[c10)20) Bl 10)2¢)

prom: I

Sent: Saturday, May 2, 2020 4:32 PM

R.H (10)(2e) |(10)(2e)& (10)(2e) [@ umcutrecht.nl>;I.w <MY @ umcutrecht.nl>; (10)(2e) Drivm.nl
S (10)(2e) arivm.nl>; GOSN rivm.n| SO @ ivm.nl>; JEESN@nki.n g nki.n-; REESH
( ) YOO E uu.nl>; (10)(2e) ) <MUSELIN@ uu.nl>; (10)(2e) @ umcutrecht.n| <JEEEE)ED)]
E@umcutrecht.nl>; Bumcutrecht.n| <O ® umcutrecht.nl>; HENEDR@ amsterdamume.nl
MU @ amsterdamumec.nl>; § @ maastrichtuniversity.n| <JQUEBN@® maastrichtuniversity.nl>;
(10)(2e) @ maastrichtuniversity.nl (10)(2e) @ maastrichtuniversity.nl>;
(10)(2e) @maastrichtuniversity.nl < (10)(2e) @maastrichtuniversit .nl>;MQmaastrichtuniversity.nl
<JUMIELDN @ maastrichtuniversity.nl>; [IRUYECEE @ umc.n| <JEUIEDEE@ lumc.nl>
Cc: (10)(2e) ) 4 (10)(2e) Duu.nl>
Subject: IMPACT - quick update

Dear all,

as a quick update of where the IMPACT-COVID efforts stand:

» The core questionnaire is finalised

« it has been sent to MyResearchApp who should come back with a first version of the electronic
questionnaire platform in about a week from now

« for AMIGO we have nWMO

+ AMIGO is not done yet with the DPIA - we are trying to answer questions from our FG

= EPIC is also working on clearance (nWMO/DMP/DPIA)

= we are working on all other materials, such as the invitation letter (nearly there), the disclaimer in the
app that participants should agree to (nearly there), and material that can go on the website with all
remaining information including FAQ (under construction)

All best
and (10)(2e)
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